11-10-1998

FORM PTO-1596	i ili ili ili ili iste ilii t		U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Docket No.: 49657-211	10087	4/U4 US ONLY	Patent and	d Trademark Office
). I	r of Patents and Trademarks	: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or co	opy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Parties:			and address of receiving party:	
Yuichi KUNORI and Atsushi OHI	BA	Name:	Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha	
		Address:	2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome	200
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? [ Yes		Chiyoda-ku	900
3. Nature of Conveyance:			Tokyo 100-8310, Japan	3
	Merger			80
Security Agreement	Change of Name			of the second
Other				
Execution Date: October 27, 1998				
		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye	es
4. Application number(s) or patent nu			07/184,865	
If the document is being filed toge	ther with a new application,	1		<sup>1</sup> , 1998
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent l	No(s).	
	4.1497			
5 Name and address 6 and 4 days	Additional numb			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	•	6. Total ni	umber of applications and patents involve	ed: 1
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL &		7 Total fa	(27 CED 2 41)	<b>#40.00</b>
Internal Address:	CEIVIER		e (37 CFR 3.41) closed	\$40.00
internal Address.		_		
Street Address: 99 Canal Center	Plaza Suita 200		thorized to be charged to deposit account account	Į.
Succe Address. 33 Canal Center	1 laza, Suite 500	_	0417 /	
City: Alexandria State: \	/A Zip: 22314	30	0417 /	
44 /45 /4555 5151515151 545555	84865			
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPA	ACE	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge of	and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is	s a true copy
of the original document.		(1)	,	-19
	,	X 200	<b>L</b>	
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527		BUU	November	er 3, 1998
Name and Registration No. of Person	Signing	Signature		ate
		Total numbe	er of pages comprising cover sheet:	1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

**PATENT REEL: 9566 FRAME: 0316**  Docket No.:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	i other good and valuable co	onsideration in hand p	paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which	
(1) Yuichi KUNORI	(4)	C	7)	
(2) Atsushi OHBA	(5)	(8	7)	
(3)	(6)		9)	
who have made a certain new and useful in				
Mitsubishi Denki Kabushi	ki Kaisha of			
2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome,	Chiyoda-ku, TOP	(YO 100-8310	JAPAN	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter design as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention	nated "ASSIGNEE") the en	tire right, title and in	nterest for the United States of America	
NON-VOLATILE SEMICONDUCTO THE SAME	R MEMORY DEVICE	AND A METHO	D OF MANUFACTURING	
(a) for which an application for United Stat Serial No; or	tes Letters Patent was filed	on	and identified by United States	
(b) for which an application for United Stat	tes Letters Patent was exec	uted on October	27, 1998	
and the undersigned hereby authorize and re United States Letters Patent which may be continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, undersigned agree that the attorneys of record AND the undersigned hereby agree that and obtaining original, divisional, reissued of successors, assigns and legal representatives, a based thereon, growing out of or related to the and legal representatives, deemed essential to	granted therefor and any a of, and the right to all bene for its interest as ASSIG of in said application shall to transfer a like interest, and rextended Letters Patent of and without further remuner esaid invention; and to execute.	and all extensions, difits under the Interna NEE. its successors, hereafter act on behald to render all necess of the United States, upation, in and to any integrate on the United States of the United States, upation, in and to any integrated the United States, upation, in and to any integrated the United States, upation, in and to any integrated the United States of the United States	visions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, tional Convention for the Protection of assigns and legal representatives; the lf of said ASSIGNEE:  ary assistance in making application for pon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its approvements, and applications for patent said ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns	
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sig	gnatures:	DATE SIGNED		
1) Juichi Kunori Name: Yuichi KUNORI		October	27, 1998	
2) Akushi Ohba Name: Atsushi OHBA		October	27, 1998	
3) Name:				
4) Name:			A Committee of the Comm	
5) Name:				
6) Name:		<b>V</b>		
7) Name:				
8) Name:				
9) Name:	***************************************			

RECORDED: 11/03/1998

PATENT REEL: 9566 FRAME: 0317